Comparison and the comparison of the compariso	)	10.0004	Docket No	D.: AD-364J	
Patent and Trademark Office Property States Patent Property States Patent Property States Patent Paten	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	18 - 2004	SHEET €	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To be settings + + + V 102770759  To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Name of conveying party(les): George Stephan Frederick Loeb John Howley Ludgero Leonardo Struat Patterson  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):   Assignment   Merger   Street Address: Three Technology Way    Assignment   Change of Name   City: Norwood   State: MA ZIP: 02062   Execution Date: June 2, 2004   Additional numbers (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 2, 2004  A. Patent Application No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No			<b>!!</b> !	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):	; (@#IS! !!=!! #=!!= !!				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George Stophan Forderick Loeb John Howley Ludgero Leonardo Stuart Patterson Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment			*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
George Stephan Frederick Loeb John Howley Ludgero Leonardo Stuart Patterson  Additional names(o) of conveying party(ies)  Name: Analog Devices, Inc.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Name: Analog Devices, Inc.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Name: Analog Devices, Inc.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Internal Address:  I					
Internal Address:   Inte	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		<ol><li>Name and address of rece</li></ol>	iving party(ies):	
Internal Address:   Inte	Frederick Loeb	<i>,</i>	Name Angles Davises In		
Internal Address:  Internal Addr	John Howley		Name: Analog Devices, Inc	: 44 3	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Ludgero Leonardo Stuart Patterson		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment		′es ⊠ No		0/86 	
Street Address: Three Technology Way    Security Agreement		-		22.1	
City: Norwood State: MA ZIP: 92062  Execution Date: June 2, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Norwood State: MA ZIP: 02062  Execution Date: June 2, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  June 2, 2004  A Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska  Internal Address: landiorio & Teska  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Addres	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: Three Tee	:hnology Way	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached?    B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?    B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address:    Street Address:    Street Address:    Street Address:    Address:    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:    Advolve    Street (Address:    Advolve    Street Address:    Advolve    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?    Internal Address of party to whom correspondence    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?    Internal Address:    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?    Internal Address:    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached of the application is:    Internal Address of party to whom correspondence    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?    Internal Address of party to whom correspondence    Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?    Internal Address of party to whom correspondence    Additional number    B. Patent No.(s)  Additional number    Additional number    B. Patent No.(s)  Additional number    Address    Additional number    Additional number    Additional number	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  June 2, 2004  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  B. Deposit account number:  09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2 Date	☐ Other		City: Norwood	State: MA ZIP: 02062	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: Stayle: MA ZIP: 02451  OD NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2 Date	Execution Date: June 2, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? ☐ Yes 🕅 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Mc/17/2004 NETRCHE 00000105 10864925  O1 FC:8021  City: Waitham  Do Not Use This SPACE  Street of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do Not Use This SPACE  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			^	ay attached: 1 res 2 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Internal Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Authorized to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	10Xb	4925		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Internal Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Authorized to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Internal Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  8. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Internal Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  8. Deposit account number: 09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1. ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	A. D. ( (A Parker No. /a)		D. Datant No. (a)	<del></del>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ B. Deposit account number:  ☐ 99-0002  ☐ FC:8021 ☐ City: Waltham ☐ State: MA ZIP: 02451 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ B. Deposit account number:  ☐ 99-0002  ☐ FC:8021 ☐ City: Waltham ☐ State: MA ZIP: 02451 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ B. Deposit account number:  ☐ 99-0002  ☐ FC:8021 ☐ City: Waltham ☐ State: MA ZIP: 02451 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ B. Deposit account number:  ☐ 99-0002  ☐ FC:8021 ☐ City: Waltham ☐ State: MA ZIP: 02451 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ B. Deposit account number:  ☐ 99-0002  ☐ FC:8021 ☐ City: Waltham ☐ State: MA ZIP: 02451 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ B. Deposit account number:  ☐ 99-0002  ☐ FC:8021 ☐ City: Waltham ☐ State: MA ZIP: 02451 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Name: Kirk Teska  Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional numbers attached?				
Name: Kirk Teska    Name: Kirk Teska   Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		idence 6	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska    Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Object   Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total Hambol of application	is and paterns inversed:	
Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska    Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Object   Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name Kirk Teska		7. Tatal (a.e. /27.OFD 2.44).	Ф	
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  06/17/2004 MSETACHE 0000105 10864925  01 FC:8021 City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  8. Deposit account number:  09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00		
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  8. Deposit account number:  06/17/2004 NETRCHE 00000105 10864925  01 FC:8021 City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2. Date	Internal Address: landiorio & Teska		<del>_</del>		
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  8. Deposit account number:  09-0002  1 FC:8021 City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451  Convert Manager of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number:  09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This space  Signature  Oliver Address: 260 Bear Hill Road  8. Deposit account number:  09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			credited or depited to (	Jeposit account	
06/17/2004 NGETACHE 00000105 10864925  01 FC:8021 City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Lity (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Date			☐ Authorized to be charg	jed to deposit account	
06/17/2004 MRETACHE 00000105 10864925 01 FC:8021 City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  09-0002  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Date	Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road		3. Deposit account number:		
City: Waltham  State: MA ZIP: 02451  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  State: MA ZIP: 02451  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Date			09-0002		
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  State: MA ZIP: 02451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Date					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	City: Waltham State: MA	ZIP: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
of the original document.  Kirk Teska  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	<b>→</b>				
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	egoin <del>g int</del> ormation	on is true and correct and an	y auacnea copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	· ·	K		LIMINU	
			Ciamatura		
rotai numbei oi pages induumu oovei sneet, attadimients, and uocument. 🕒					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, George Stephan, residing at 11 Colleen Drive, Lakeville, MA 02347; Frederick Loeb, residing at 13 Tenth Avenue, Scituate, MA 02066; John Howley, residing at 69 Belcher Circle, Milton, MA 02186; Ludgero Leonardo, residing at 212 Plain Drive, Stoughton, MA 02072; and Stuart Patterson, residing at 7 Adrienne Road, Walpole, MA 02032 (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Analog Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Three Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

## A SYSTEM FOR VERIFYING THE IDENTIFICATION OF A DEVICE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

effectuate fully this assignment.	
In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands ar	and seal at $\vee NO(WCO)/O = MA$
- DA 1	(city, town)
this $\sqrt{2}^{nd}$ day of $\sqrt{10ne}$ , 2004.	
y for Ave	· 40 L
George Stephan	Frederick Loeb
It the lay	Muchus Sugarant
John Howley	Ludgero Leonardo
Itual atters	•
Stuart Patterson	
me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which	entification, which were <u>US Pospert # 10192,4258</u> ace of identification, which were proved to me through satisfactory evidence of and Stuart Patterson, proved to me were <u>MALIC # 027788155</u> , regoing assignment and acknowledged that they
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public  My community Public  My commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  August 6, 2010

AD-364J KT/ok

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0549